Box	(Assi	t Commissioner for Patents RECORDATE (managements gron, D.C. 2023)		MENT OF COMMERE tent and Trademark Off
	<del> </del>	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please 1	1010341/0	cket No. 103329
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Maurice CACHOT	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WENGER S.A. 63, RUE DE BALE 2800 DELEMONT, SWITZERLAND	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? (es ⊠ No
		Assignment		
B. Execution Date: March 25, 1999  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of		lication, the execution date of the applic	ation is: <u>March 25, 1999</u>	
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) 09 / 2	<u>a</u> 8 864
 5.	Non	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and	I notonto involved. 1
,.		cerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and	patents involved. 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>67850</u>	
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charged deposit account number 15-046	
).	Stat	tement and signature.		
, ·	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.		ation is true and correct and any attach  Date: April 26, 1999	
UYE	Jay	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 A. Stelacone Registration No. 42,168  0000201 0323888  Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and c	locument: 2

PATENT REEL: 9932 FRAME: 0935

05/10/1999 01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,					
(1) Maurice CACHOT					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO					
(2) Wenger S.A. having a place of business a					
(3) 63, route de Bâle					
2800 Delémont (Switzerland)					
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvemen which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled					
(4) Multifunctional pocket tool including pliers					
which application was:					
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 25 March 1999					
(b) filed on (5b) <u>April 26, 1999</u>					
and assigned Serial No					
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patent and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial proper and applications for said improvements.					
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Lette Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.					
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at t expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renew and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possibly which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protections provided herein.					
DATE: March 25, 1999 INVENTOR(S): Maurice Cachot					
Camic Cacho					
gomme description					
·					
WITNESSES:					
Jacques Saucy Louis					
Claude Steiner Illur					

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9932 FRAME: 0936